503793146 04/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BALAJI SHYAMKUMAR	04/19/2016
KURT SUNDSTROM	04/19/2016
SCOTT COOPER	04/19/2016
JAYASURYAN IYER	04/19/2016
SANDESH DODDAMETI	04/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPINJ, INC	
Street Address:	100 FAIRVIEW AVE N	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1200	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15133248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (855)616-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352.505.9200

Email: docketing@turkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TURK IP LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 3022 S. MORGAN POINT ROAD

Address Line 2: NO. 255

Address Line 4: MOUNT PLEASANT, SOUTH CAROLINA 29466

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5088.0372USU1/IMPJ-0517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL K TURK
SIGNATURE:	/Carl K Turk/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2016

PATENT 503793146 REEL: 038339 FRAME: 0693

Total Attachments: 10 source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page1.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page2.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page3.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page4.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page5.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page6.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page7.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page8.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page9.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page9.tif source=IMPJ-0517 Assignments As Filed_2016-04-21#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 038339 FRAME: 0694

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

inventor of subject matter	("INVENTION") disclose	iginal inventor or an original joint d and/or claimed in a patent E DETECTION" ("APPLICATION")
ASSIGNEE'S legal N, Suite 1200, Se customer numb on April 20, 2 the following APPLICATION's A	representatives, of Impeattle, Washington 9810 er 79897, to insert hold and given Application Office US-United States Pates Pates Polication No., filing dates	uthorizes, and requests, pinj, Inc., 400 Fairview Ave 9, who are associated with ere in parentheses (filed tion No. 15/133,248 by tent and Trademark Office) this re, and Office, when known;
was filed on	an	d was given Application
	by the following	
		";
of the State of Delaware, and h N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washii assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle rights, title and interest in applications and patents deriv the United States, its territories	naving an office and place ngton 98109, on behalf d to, and is desirous of a the INVENTION and t red therefrom, such as co s, and all foreign countri	ng under and by virtue of the laws te of business at 400 Fairview Ave f of itself and its successors and acquiring, the entire and exclusive the APPLICATION (and all other ontinuing applications, in and for es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIGNOR hereby author	orizes, and requests, ASS	SIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	•	into the following table for any
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES aft		<u> </u>
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

				The state of the s	
		,			
1	1		f		
1	i				
	1		i		
	1		1		
<u></u>					
	1				
	1				
[i		ľ		
L					

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Balaji Shyamkumar	April 19, 2016 Date	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	en e

REEL: 038339 FRAME: 0696

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, Kurt Sundstrom ("A inventor of subject matter application entitled "RFID-BA which:	("INVENTION") disclosed	***
ASSIGNEE'S legal N, Suite 1200, Se customer numbe on April 20 No. 15/133 Office US-United S	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentatives, of Impinipattle, Washington 98109, et 79897, to insert hereby, 2016 and 3,248 by tates Patent and Trademark Office, whereit iling date, and Office, whereit in the second states of t	, Inc., 400 Fairview Ave who are associated with in parentheses (filed given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
	and v by the following Of	
	by the following of	3,
Impinj, Inc., a corporat laws of the State of Delaward Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Successors and assigns ("ASSI entire and exclusive rights, tit (and all other applications applications, in and for the I ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	e, and having an office a Seattle, Washington 9810 GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the United States, its territor	9, on behalf of itself and its I is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION erefrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
following table for any APPLICA		•
Application No.		Office Office
Application No.	1111119 Date	Once
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		

tana amang at a sangaran ang at a sangar	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Kust Jundation	04-19-2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Kurt Sundstrom	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I, <u>Scott Cooper</u> ("ASS inventor of subject matter (application entitled " <u>RFID-BA</u> which:	"INVENTION") disclosed	
ASSIGNEE'S legal N, Suite 1200, Secustomer numbe on April 20, No. 15/133 Office US-United St	ASSIGNOR hereby auth representatives, of Impinion attle, Washington 98109, was represented and and all the properties of the second and attention by attention and office, whe all the properties are second attention at the properties and attention at the properties are attention at the properties and attention at the properties are attention at the properties and attention at the properties are attention at the properties at the properties are attention at the properties at the properties are attention at the properties at the properti	Inc., 400 Fairview Ave who are associated with in parentheses (filed given Application the following) this APPLICATION's
No	and w	îce
Impinj, Inc., a corporati laws of the State of Delaware Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, S successors and assigns ("ASSIG entire and exclusive rights, titl (and all other applications a applications, in and for the U ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	, and having an office a leattle, Washington 98109 GNEE"), is entitled to, and le and interest in the INV and patents derived the	9, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION refrom, such as continuing
ASSIGNOR hereby REPRESENTATIVES to insert t		iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL g date, and Office into the
following table for any APPLICA		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

<u></u>		
	1	
·	and the second s	
	4	
	g · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u> </u>	\$ 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1 h 1	
1	1	
	4.	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
	3	
	1	
		i.
<u> </u>		
to the second of		
	.1	
	3	
	·	
}	4	
		the state of the s
	3	
	7	
\$	\$	
ì	4	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

fot Can	4/19/2016
Inventor's Signature	Date
Scott Cooper	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matte	r ("INVENTION") d		tor or an original joint inventor of a patent application entitled DN"), which:
	representatives, of Washington 98109, where in parenthese 15/133,248 by the second sec	NOR hereby authorizes, and Impinj, Inc., 400 Fairview A who are associated with custors (filed on April 20, 2016) see following Office US-United Station No., filing date, and Off	ve N, Suite 1200, Seattle, mer number 79897, to insert and given Application No. rates Patent and Trademark Officethis
	was filed on by the following Offi	and was given App	lication No . ";
Impinj, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 400 Fairview Ave N, Suite 1200, Seattle, Washington 98109, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert			
	No., filing date, and		for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES
Application No.	************************************	Filing Date	Office

*********************	***************************************	er star et server et	
******************************	***************************************		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters

patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Date

Jayasuryan Iyer
Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

joint inventor of su	ıbject matter ("INVENTION"	am the original inventor or an original inventor or an original inventor or an original in a patent in a patent in a patent in a patent inventor in a patent in a patent inventor in a patent inventor in a patent inventor in a patent inventor in a patent in a patent inventor inventor in a patent inventor
ASSIGN N, Suit custon on No. Office	NEE'S legal representatives, te 1200, Seattle, Washingtoner number 79897, to in April 20, 2016 15/133,248	by the following lemark Office) this APPLICATION's
	ed on by the fol	and was given Application llowing Office *;
laws of the State of Fairview Ave N, Su successors and assentire and exclusive (and all other app	of Delaware, and having a ite 1200, Seattle, Washing igns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitle e rights, title and interest i plications and patents de d for the United States, it	and existing under and by virtue of the of the office and place of business at 400 pton 98109, on behalf of itself and it ed to, and is desirous of acquiring, the in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION erived therefrom, such as continuing the territories, and all foreign countries.
REPRESENTATIVES t	to insert the Application	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA No., filing date, and Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office

Attorney Docket No.: <u>5088.0372USU1/IMPJ-0517</u>

L	***************************************	Same	(
1			
4			
		·	
1			
1			}
1		3	}
	***************************************	······································	<u> </u>
1		}	!

1			
ł			
	······	*************************************	
ł		1	<u> </u>
1			
1			₹

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Sandesh Doddameti

Printed Name in English

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)